
2023 Summer Interclub
(SORTED ALPHABETICALLY)

Total Club

Club Top Five Points Top Five Points Top Five Points Top Five Points Top Five Points Top Five Points Top Five Points Top Five Points Top Five Points Top Five Points Points
North North 227 0 North 226 1 North 231 1 North 228 0.5 North 223 1 North 214 1 North 233 1 North 217 1 North 231 1 North 0 0 7.5

South South 235 1 South 207 0 South 228 0 South 228 0.5 South 221 0 South 211 0 South 229 0 South 210 0 South 229 0 South 0 0 1.5

High Daily Winner Three Way Tie Bob Morphy Gary Benko Ken Smith Laurie Cook John VanHeusden Bob Vanbelois Charlie Cadman Ben Warren

Name YDG Class YG Club 16-1 16-1a TTL1 16-2 16-2a TTL2 16-3 16-3a TTL3 16-4 16-4a TTL4 16-5 16-5a TTL5 16-6 16-6a TTL6 16-7 16-7a TTL7 16-8 16-8a TTL8 16-9 16-9a TTL9 16-10 16-10a TTL10 High TTL
1 ACRE, Butch 20 D 2 S 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 19 42 0 0 0 16 16 32 17 16 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 107
2 ALLAN, Ken 23 A 3 S 25 24 49 23 20 43 23 22 45 24 23 47 24 16 40 24 23 47 24 23 47 22 22 44 24 22 46 0 0 0 368
4 ALLEN, Scott 20 C 2 N 0 0 0 24 17 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41
5 BAKER, Steve 20 C 2 N 0 0 0 23 19 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42
7 BARNIM, Clare 20 B 2 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 BARNNIM, Eric 22 A 4 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 BENKO, Gary 25 A 5 S 25 24 49 20 17 37 24 24 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 23 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 179

10 BEST, Dan 23 A 4 N 23 19 42 24 20 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 23 45 0 0 0 24 23 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 178
12 BRAND, Jeff 21 A 3 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 BROWN, Jadon 20 C 2 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 CADMAN, Charlie 23 A 4 N 24 21 45 25 22 47 23 21 44 25 21 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 21 46 23 24 47 0 0 0 275
15 CHEVALIER, Wayne 20 B 2 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 CHILTON, Bill 25 B 5 S 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 COOK, Laurie 20 C 2 S 23 21 44 18 17 35 19 12 31 21 17 38 24 22 46 25 17 42 23 21 44 19 15 34 25 19 44 0 0 0 327
18 CRAWFORD, Kyle 20 B 2 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 DERIERR, Fred 20 C 2 N 0 0 0 17 15 32 0 0 0 22 21 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75
20 EHGOETZ, Wayne 22 A 4 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 FRIESEN, Jake 20 C 2 S 22 20 42 22 21 43 17 22 39 22 21 43 21 20 41 23 18 41 23 21 44 23 21 44 23 21 44 0 0 0 342
22 GAZENDAM, Jordan 20 B 2 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 GAZENDAM, Zack 20 D 2 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 GOSSELIN, Michel 20 D 2 S 17 18 35 17 14 31 18 14 32 14 14 28 21 15 36 0 0 0 17 15 32 0 0 0 22 14 36 0 0 0 230
25 GRIFTH, Clark 20 C 2 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 14 34 23 21 44 23 21 44 21 18 39 0 0 0 20 20 40 20 19 39 0 0 0 240
26 HANNAH, Bruce 22 B 4 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 HARRIS, Dan 20 B 2 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 HARRIS, Jenn 20 C 2 N 17 17 34 22 17 39 24 21 45 0 0 0 22 19 41 20 20 40 23 23 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 245
31 HARTMANN, Emil 23 B 4 S 25 19 44 22 16 38 23 22 45 22 21 43 24 19 43 20 18 38 25 18 43 23 18 41 24 19 43 0 0 0 340
32 HELSDON, Jeff 20 D 2 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 HIGGS, Vern 27 A 5 N 22 18 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40
34 HIGGS, Wayne 25 B 4 N 22 22 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44
35 KONINGSHOFER, John 25 A 5 S 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 KRAMER, Jim 21 B 3 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 MAGUIRE, Bev 20 D 2 S 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
38 MALCOLM, Bill 24 B 4 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 16 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34
39 MARLATT, Rick 20 C 2 S 19 21 40 0 0 0 21 20 41 18 16 34 24 21 45 0 0 0 23 20 43 0 0 0 23 19 42 0 0 0 245
40 MATHEWS, Dean 20 C 2 S 21 24 45 21 18 39 23 23 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 23 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 174
41 MATHEWS, Stan 20 C 2 S 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 McDONALD, Zachary 20 C 2 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 9 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26
43 McKIRDY, Rob 20 C 2 N 11 18 29 20 13 33 12 15 27 11 8 19 19 15 34 18 12 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 172
44 McNEIL, Eric 23 A 3 N 24 25 49 23 21 44 19 25 44 19 21 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 177
45 MILLARD, Don 22 B 4 N 21 18 39 21 19 40 24 22 46 23 22 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 170
46 MILLARD, Todd 25 A 4 N 23 18 41 21 16 37 25 22 47 19 22 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 166
47 MITCHELL, Dave 22 C 4 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
48 MITCHELL, Jerry 21 D 3 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
49 MORPTHY, Bob 24 A 4 N 25 20 45 25 23 48 23 25 48 23 23 46 25 23 48 24 23 47 24 23 47 22 23 45 24 22 46 0 0 0 375
50 NEWMAN, Kyle 22 A 4 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 PARET, Ron 20 C 2 N 22 22 44 19 16 35 25 20 45 24 22 46 23 20 43 23 16 39 22 23 45 23 15 38 22 23 45 0 0 0 345
52 POLLOCK, Sandra 20 D 2 N 18 16 34 11 10 21 0 0 0 11 11 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77
53 PRUE, Dave 20 C 2 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 RODRIGUES, Nathan 20 D 2 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 ROGERS, Shaine 24 A 4 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
56 SCHIERER, Paul 20 C 2 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
57 SCOTT, Allan 20 D 2 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
58 SMITH, Ken 24 B 4 S 24 23 47 24 16 40 24 20 44 23 25 48 21 23 44 20 21 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 24 47 0 0 0 311
59 SPRIET, Bonnie 20 C 2 S 0 0 0 19 19 38 21 19 40 21 19 40 18 18 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 154
60 SPRIET, Germain 25 D 4 S 15 21 36 17 15 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 18 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 106
61 SPRIET, Roger 20 D 2 N 21 20 41 22 18 40 21 21 42 19 23 42 22 21 43 21 19 40 21 21 42 20 20 40 22 23 45 0 0 0 335
62 STALEY, Larry 20 C 2 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
63 STRATTON, Rod C N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 20 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43
65 TAYLOR, Shawn 22 A 4 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
66 TORONYI, Bill 23 D 4 S 22 19 41 13 14 27 20 21 41 20 19 39 18 20 38 16 20 36 18 21 39 21 17 38 17 19 36 0 0 0 308
67 VAN HEUSDEN, John 23 A 4 N 0 0 0 24 19 43 23 22 45 23 22 45 20 16 36 25 23 48 24 24 48 25 21 46 24 24 48 0 0 0 359
68 VANBELIOS, Bob 23 B 4 S 23 22 45 21 21 42 21 20 41 21 23 44 24 19 43 21 17 38 25 23 48 21 22 43 20 24 44 0 0 0 350
69 VANGULCK, Bud 20 B 2 S 21 24 45 0 0 0 21 15 36 23 19 42 18 18 36 19 21 40 23 22 45 21 15 36 19 21 40 0 0 0 320
71 VOAKES, Bill 20 D 2 N 17 14 31 15 10 25 14 17 31 11 11 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 109
72 WARREN, Ben 20 D 2 S 19 18 37 19 14 33 0 0 0 24 22 46 20 19 39 20 15 35 18 22 40 0 0 0 25 23 48 0 0 0 278
73 WILSON, Tex 20 C 2 S 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
74 WINTERMUTE, Ed 20 C 2 N 22 18 40 22 15 37 0 0 0 19 15 34 0 0 0 18 11 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
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(SORTED HIGH DAILY)

Name Class Club 16-1 16-1a TTL1 16-2 16-2a TTL2 16-3 16-3a TTL3 16-4 16-4a TTL4 16-5 16-5a TTL5 16-6 16-6a TTL6 16-7 16-7a TTL7 16-8 16-8a TTL8 16-9 16-9a TTL9 16-10 16-10a TTL10 High TTL

1 VAN HEUSDEN, John A N 0 0 0 24 19 43 23 22 45 23 22 45 20 16 36 25 23 48 24 24 48 25 21 46 24 24 48 0 0 0 359

2 WARREN, Ben D S 19 18 37 19 14 33 0 0 0 24 22 46 20 19 39 20 15 35 18 22 40 0 0 0 25 23 48 0 0 0 278

3 CADMAN, Charlie A N 24 21 45 25 22 47 23 21 44 25 21 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 21 46 23 24 47 0 0 0 275

4 SMITH, Ken B S 24 23 47 24 16 40 24 20 44 23 25 48 21 23 44 20 21 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 24 47 0 0 0 311

5 ALLAN, Ken A S 25 24 49 23 20 43 23 22 45 24 23 47 24 16 40 24 23 47 24 23 47 22 22 44 24 22 46 0 0 0 368

6 MORPTHY, Bob A N 25 20 45 25 23 48 23 25 48 23 23 46 25 23 48 24 23 47 24 23 47 22 23 45 24 22 46 0 0 0 375

7 PARET, Ron C N 22 22 44 19 16 35 25 20 45 24 22 46 23 20 43 23 16 39 22 23 45 23 15 38 22 23 45 0 0 0 345

8 SPRIET, Roger D N 21 20 41 22 18 40 21 21 42 19 23 42 22 21 43 21 19 40 21 21 42 20 20 40 22 23 45 0 0 0 335

9 COOK, Laurie C S 23 21 44 18 17 35 19 12 31 21 17 38 24 22 46 25 17 42 23 21 44 19 15 34 25 19 44 0 0 0 327

10 FRIESEN, Jake C S 22 20 42 22 21 43 17 22 39 22 21 43 21 20 41 23 18 41 23 21 44 23 21 44 23 21 44 0 0 0 342

11 VANBELIOS, Bob B S 23 22 45 21 21 42 21 20 41 21 23 44 24 19 43 21 17 38 25 23 48 21 22 43 20 24 44 0 0 0 350

12 HARTMANN, Emil B S 25 19 44 22 16 38 23 22 45 22 21 43 24 19 43 20 18 38 25 18 43 23 18 41 24 19 43 0 0 0 340

13 MARLATT, Rick C S 19 21 40 0 0 0 21 20 41 18 16 34 24 21 45 0 0 0 23 20 43 0 0 0 23 19 42 0 0 0 245

14 VANGULCK, Bud B S 21 24 45 0 0 0 21 15 36 23 19 42 18 18 36 19 21 40 23 22 45 21 15 36 19 21 40 0 0 0 320

15 GRIFTH, Clark C N 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 14 34 23 21 44 23 21 44 21 18 39 0 0 0 20 20 40 20 19 39 0 0 0 240

16 GOSSELIN, Michel D S 17 18 35 17 14 31 18 14 32 14 14 28 21 15 36 0 0 0 17 15 32 0 0 0 22 14 36 0 0 0 230

17 TORONYI, Bill D S 22 19 41 13 14 27 20 21 41 20 19 39 18 20 38 16 20 36 18 21 39 21 17 38 17 19 36 0 0 0 308

18 ACRE, Butch D S 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 19 42 0 0 0 16 16 32 17 16 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 107

19 ALLEN, Scott C N 0 0 0 24 17 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41

20 BAKER, Steve C N 0 0 0 23 19 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42

21 BARNIM, Clare B N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 BARNNIM, Eric A N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 BENKO, Gary A S 25 24 49 20 17 37 24 24 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 23 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 179

24 BEST, Dan A N 23 19 42 24 20 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 23 45 0 0 0 24 23 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 178

25 BRAND, Jeff A N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 BROWN, Jadon C N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 CHEVALIER, Wayne B N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 CHILTON, Bill B S 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

29 CRAWFORD, Kyle B N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 DERIERR, Fred C N 0 0 0 17 15 32 0 0 0 22 21 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75

31 EHGOETZ, Wayne A N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32 GAZENDAM, Jordan B N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 GAZENDAM, Zack D N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 HANNAH, Bruce B N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 HARRIS, Dan B N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

36 HARRIS, Jenn C N 17 17 34 22 17 39 24 21 45 0 0 0 22 19 41 20 20 40 23 23 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 245

37 HELSDON, Jeff D N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 HIGGS, Vern A N 22 18 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40

39 HIGGS, Wayne B N 22 22 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44

Otter Valley Verschoyle Otter Valley Verschoyle
Aug 2 2023 Aug 16 2023 Sept 6 2023 Sept 21 2023

Otter Valley Verschoyle Otter Valley Verschoyle Otter Valley Verschoyle
May 3 2023 May 17 2023 June 7 2023 June 21 2023 July 12 2023 July 19 2023



(SORTED OVERALL)

Name Class Club High TTL

1 MORPTHY, Bob A N 375

2 ALLAN, Ken A S 368

3 VAN HEUSDEN, John A N 359

4 VANBELIOS, Bob B S 350

5 PARET, Ron C N 345

6 FRIESEN, Jake C S 342

7 HARTMANN, Emil B S 340

8 SPRIET, Roger D N 335

9 COOK, Laurie C S 327

10 VANGULCK, Bud B S 320

11 SMITH, Ken B S 311

12 TORONYI, Bill D S 308

13 WARREN, Ben D S 278

14 CADMAN, Charlie A N 275

15 HARRIS, Jenn C N 245

16 MARLATT, Rick C S 245

17 GRIFTH, Clark C N 240

18 GOSSELIN, Michel D S 230

19 BENKO, Gary A S 179

20 BEST, Dan A N 178

21 McNEIL, Eric A N 177

22 MATHEWS, Dean C S 174

23 McKIRDY, Rob C N 172

24 MILLARD, Don B N 170

25 MILLARD, Todd A N 166

26 SPRIET, Bonnie C S 154

27 WINTERMUTE, Ed C N 140

28 VOAKES, Bill D N 109

29 ACRE, Butch D S 107

30 SPRIET, Germain D S 106

31 POLLOCK, Sandra D N 77

32 DERIERR, Fred C N 75

33 HIGGS, Wayne B N 44

34 STRATTON, Rod C N 43

35 BAKER, Steve C N 42

36 ALLEN, Scott C N 41

37 HIGGS, Vern A N 40

38 MALCOLM, Bill B N 34

39 McDONALD, Zachary C N 26



(SORTED by CLUB then HIGH DAILY)

Name Class Club 16-1 16-1a TTL1 16-2 16-2a TTL2 16-3 16-3a TTL3 16-4 16-4a TTL4 16-5 16-5a TTL5 16-6 16-6a TTL6 16-7 16-7a TTL7 16-8 16-8a TTL8 16-9 16-9a TTL9 16-10 16-10a TTL10 High TTL

1 VAN HEUSDEN, John A N 0 0 0 24 19 43 23 22 45 23 22 45 20 16 36 25 23 48 24 24 48 25 21 46 24 24 48 0 0 0 359 Top Five Scores

2 CADMAN, Charlie A N 24 21 45 25 22 47 23 21 44 25 21 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 21 46 23 24 47 0 0 0 275 NORTH

3 MORPTHY, Bob A N 25 20 45 25 23 48 23 25 48 23 23 46 25 23 48 24 23 47 24 23 47 22 23 45 24 22 46 0 0 0 375 227 May 5 2023

4 PARET, Ron C N 22 22 44 19 16 35 25 20 45 24 22 46 23 20 43 23 16 39 22 23 45 23 15 38 22 23 45 0 0 0 345 226 May 17 2023

5 SPRIET, Roger D N 21 20 41 22 18 40 21 21 42 19 23 42 22 21 43 21 19 40 21 21 42 20 20 40 22 23 45 0 0 0 335 231 June 7 2023

6 GRIFTH, Clark C N 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 14 34 23 21 44 23 21 44 21 18 39 0 0 0 20 20 40 20 19 39 0 0 0 240 228 June 21 2023

7 HARRIS, Jenn C N 17 17 34 22 17 39 24 21 45 0 0 0 22 19 41 20 20 40 23 23 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 245 223 July 12 2023

8 BEST, Dan A N 23 19 42 24 20 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 23 45 0 0 0 24 23 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 178 214 July 19 2023

9 McNEIL, Eric A N 24 25 49 23 21 44 19 25 44 19 21 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 177 233 Aug 2 2023

10 McKIRDY, Rob C N 11 18 29 20 13 33 12 15 27 11 8 19 19 15 34 18 12 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 172 217 Aug 16 2023

11 MILLARD, Don B N 21 18 39 21 19 40 24 22 46 23 22 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 170 231 Sept 6 2022

12 MILLARD, Todd A N 23 18 41 21 16 37 25 22 47 19 22 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 166 0 Sept 20 2022

13 WINTERMUTE, Ed C N 22 18 40 22 15 37 0 0 0 19 15 34 0 0 0 18 11 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140

14 VOAKES, Bill D N 17 14 31 15 10 25 14 17 31 11 11 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 109

15 POLLOCK, Sandra D N 18 16 34 11 10 21 0 0 0 11 11 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77

16 DERIERR, Fred C N 0 0 0 17 15 32 0 0 0 22 21 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75

17 HIGGS, Wayne B N 22 22 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44

18 STRATTON, Rod C N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 20 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43

19 BAKER, Steve C N 0 0 0 23 19 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42

20 ALLEN, Scott C N 0 0 0 24 17 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41

21 HIGGS, Vern A N 22 18 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40

22 MALCOLM, Bill B N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 16 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34

23 McDONALD, Zachary C N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 9 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26

24 BARNIM, Clare B N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 BARNNIM, Eric A N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 BRAND, Jeff A N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 BROWN, Jadon C N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 CHEVALIER, Wayne B N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

29 CRAWFORD, Kyle B N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 EHGOETZ, Wayne A N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

31 GAZENDAM, Jordan B N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32 GAZENDAM, Zack D N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 HANNAH, Bruce B N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 HARRIS, Dan B N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 HELSDON, Jeff D N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

36 KRAMER, Jim B N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

37 MITCHELL, Dave C N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 MITCHELL, Jerry D N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

39 NEWMAN, Kyle A N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 PRUE, Dave C N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

41 RODRIGUES, Nathan D N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

42 ROGERS, Shaine A N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

43 SCHIERER, Paul C N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 SCOTT, Allan D N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

45 STALEY, Larry C N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

46 TAYLOR, Shawn A N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

48 WARREN, Ben D S 19 18 37 19 14 33 0 0 0 24 22 46 20 19 39 20 15 35 18 22 40 0 0 0 25 23 48 0 0 0 278

49 SMITH, Ken B S 24 23 47 24 16 40 24 20 44 23 25 48 21 23 44 20 21 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 24 47 0 0 0 311

50 ALLAN, Ken A S 25 24 49 23 20 43 23 22 45 24 23 47 24 16 40 24 23 47 24 23 47 22 22 44 24 22 46 0 0 0 368

1 VANBELIOS, Bob B S 23 22 45 21 21 42 21 20 41 21 23 44 24 19 43 21 17 38 25 23 48 21 22 43 20 24 44 0 0 0 350 Top Five Scores

2 FRIESEN, Jake C S 22 20 42 22 21 43 17 22 39 22 21 43 21 20 41 23 18 41 23 21 44 23 21 44 23 21 44 0 0 0 342 SOUTH

3 COOK, Laurie C S 23 21 44 18 17 35 19 12 31 21 17 38 24 22 46 25 17 42 23 21 44 19 15 34 25 19 44 0 0 0 327 235 May 5 2023

4 HARTMANN, Emil B S 25 19 44 22 16 38 23 22 45 22 21 43 24 19 43 20 18 38 25 18 43 23 18 41 24 19 43 0 0 0 340 207 May 17 2023

5 MARLATT, Rick C S 19 21 40 0 0 0 21 20 41 18 16 34 24 21 45 0 0 0 23 20 43 0 0 0 23 19 42 0 0 0 245 228 June 7 2023

6 VANGULCK, Bud B S 21 24 45 0 0 0 21 15 36 23 19 42 18 18 36 19 21 40 23 22 45 21 15 36 19 21 40 0 0 0 320 228 June 21 2023

7 TORONYI, Bill D S 22 19 41 13 14 27 20 21 41 20 19 39 18 20 38 16 20 36 18 21 39 21 17 38 17 19 36 0 0 0 308 221 July 12 2023

8 GOSSELIN, Michel D S 17 18 35 17 14 31 18 14 32 14 14 28 21 15 36 0 0 0 17 15 32 0 0 0 22 14 36 0 0 0 230 211 July 19 2023

9 BENKO, Gary A S 25 24 49 20 17 37 24 24 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 23 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 179 229 Aug 2 2023

10 MATHEWS, Dean C S 21 24 45 21 18 39 23 23 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 23 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 174 210 Aug 16 2023

11 SPRIET, Bonnie C S 0 0 0 19 19 38 21 19 40 21 19 40 18 18 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 154 229 Sept 6 2022

12 ACRE, Butch D S 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 19 42 0 0 0 16 16 32 17 16 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 107 0 Sept 20 2022

13 SPRIET, Germain D S 15 21 36 17 15 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 18 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 106

14 CHILTON, Bill B S 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 KONINGSHOFER, John A S 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 MAGUIRE, Bev D S 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 MATHEWS, Stan C S 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 WILSON, Tex C S 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 S 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 S 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 S 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Otter Valley Verschoyle Otter Valley Verschoyle
Aug 2 2023 Aug 16 2023 Sept 6 2023 Sept 21 2023

Otter Valley Verschoyle Otter Valley Verschoyle Otter Valley Verschoyle
May 3 2023 May 17 2023 June 7 2023 June 21 2023 July 12 2023 July 19 2023


